
WHAT ABOUT THE CHILDREN PARENT SEMINAR SCHEDULE 
October to December 2018 

KENT CLASSES  
(held at Maleng Regional Justice Center) 

 SEATTLE CLASSES  
(held at King County Courthouse) 

   

October    October   
10/05/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm  10/05/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm 
10/12/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm  10/12/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm 
10/17/18 Wednesday 5 pm to 8:15 pm  10/19/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm 
10/19/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm     
    November   
November    11/02/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm 
11/02/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm  11/09/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm 
11/09/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm  11/16/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm 
11/14/18 Wednesday 5 pm to 8:15 pm     
11/16/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm     
    December   
December       
    12/07/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm 
12/07/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm  12/14/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm 
12/14/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm  12/21/18 Friday 12 pm to 3:15 pm 
12/19/18 Wednesday 5 pm to 8:15 pm     
12/21/18 Friday 9 am to 12:15 pm     

       

 
   Mercer Island Classes ** 

(location disclosed in confirmation email) 
    10/02/18 Tuesday 4 pm to 7:15 pm 
    11/06/18 Tuesday 4 pm to 7:15 pm 

All available dates/times listed are 
tentative until you receive confirmation. 

 12/04/18 Tuesday 4 pm to 7:15 pm  4 pm to 7:15 pm 
    

 

Registering online is the fastest and easiest way to register for the Parent Seminar.  To register online now and 
receive an immediate confirmation, please visit: https://kcscparentseminar.eventbrite.com 

 
KENT CLASSES: 

King County Superior Court – Parent Seminar 
401 Fourth Avenue North, Room 3D 

Kent, WA  98032 
(206) 477-2745 

SEATTLE CLASSES: 
King County Superior Court – Parent Seminar 

516 Third Avenue, Room W-382 
Seattle, WA  98104 

(206) 477-1464 

**MERCER ISLAND CLASSES:  DO NOT call Mercer Island Municipal Court for information. Please contact the 
class coordinator at parentseminar@kingcounty.gov if you have further questions. 

 

ATTENTION 
 

For cases filed after January 1, 2011 in King County: Per LFLR 13(c)(2), attendance of the mandatory 
seminar is required within sixty (60) days of service of a petition.  If you do not attend by your case 
schedule deadline, you will be charged a $35 noncompliance fee per King County Ordinance 16984. 
 
Please Note: If you have previously attended the “What about the Children” parent seminar, additional 
attendance is encouraged but not required.  To obtain a copy of your Certificate of Completion, please 
contact the Clerk’s Office at 206-296-9300. 
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